The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in debt mutual funds. The price risk arises due to
uncertainties about the future market values of these investments

The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in
debt mutual funds.

At December 31, 2018, the investments in debt mutual funds amounts to ` 2,112.18 Lakh (December 31, 2017: ` 13,749.79
Lakh). These are exposed to price risk.

A 1% increase in prices would have led to approximately an additional ` 21 Lakh gain in the Statement of Profit and Loss (2017:
` 137 Lakh gain). A 1% decrease in prices would have led to an equal but opposite effect

iii)	 Interest Rate Risk:
Interest rate risk results from changes in prevailing market interest rates, which can cause a change in the fair value of fixed-rate
instruments and changes in the interest payments of the variable-rate instruments. To hedge interest rate risk mix of variable and
fixed instruments is judiciously applied for financing company’s requirement.

a)	 Interest rate risk exposure
The exposure of Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the year are as follows:

Particulars		  December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Floating Rate Borrowings  915.27  840.21
Total Borrowings  915.27  840.21

b)	 Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in interest rates is as follows:-

Particulars		  December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Interest rates increase by 100 basis points* - Decrease in Profit  (9.15)  (8.40)
Interest rates decrease by 100 basis points * - Increase in Profit  9.15  8.40

* Holding all other variables constant

C)	 Management of Credit Risk
Trade Receivables:
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counter-party fails to meet its contractual obligations.

Concentration of credit risk with respect to trade receivables are limited, due to the Company’s customer base being large and
diverse. Further majority of the Company's customers are Companies with strong financial stability. All trade receivables are
reviewed and assessed for default on a quarterly basis, through detailed review with the business teams.